



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10824 of 2025

Gajendra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ambleshwar Pandey, Anuj Srivastava, Devaang Savla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 19

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State.
2. Admit.
3. Issue notice to opposite parties, returnable within three weeks. Steps be taken within one week.
4. Summon the lower court records.
5. List this case after three weeks.
6. In the meantime, learned A.G.A. may file counter affidavit.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)

December 1, 2025

ADY